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Description

This application provides a supplier the possibility to create, edit, delete, packed and display Shipping Notifications. Furthermore, it is
also possible to print labels for created notifications.

Transaction in Old Supplier Portal
This new functionality replaces “Web-Avis”, “List of Deliveries” and “MRP list (Planning data display)” in old Supplier Portal.

Features

How to see create and display a shipping notification?

To create a shipping notification, you would enter the parameters on which to search (Supplier, Factory Location and Delivery Date)
and then press 'Go'.

B/S/H/ ONE Communication Platform Shipping Notifications ¥ ‘ Global v

Create Shipping Notification Display Shipping Notification Package Delivery

Standard *

*Supplier: *Factory Location: Material: *Delivery date / Pick up date (containers): Delivery Note:
85255 TASUB... - [© v 5211 - FRFE, Esquiroz, ES ® v 2 20.12.2022 123456
Combine (create single Notification): Container number: MRP Area: Invoice Number:
=
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This will bring up all the materials registered under the factory location; you would then have to populate the quantity fields of the
chosen material(s). After doing this (and entering a delivery note), you can then create the shipping notification, using the 'Create'
button (which will now be visible in the bottom right corner).

If Combine flag is marked and you selected more than one material, only one common shipping notification for all materials will be
created. If Combine flag is empty, then you will create as many different shipping notifications as materials you selected.

Items (172)
Material Number Description Factory Location Agreement Open Qty Delivery Date Quantity
8001013893 Glas pl. com. small AV/SE E::l::;oise:l Espafia 5530330492 7.230,000
KGN46/49 NF14 =R : !
FRFE
5 Esquiroz BSH
Cto.Bandeja Cristal
8001013894 ik " Electrodomést. Espaiia 5530355223 2.873,000 22.11.2018 10,000
NF14V 700 BO pequefia
FRFE
Cto.Bandeja Cris.NF1y  C>auiroz BSH )
8001013895 o Electrodomést. Espaiia 5530330487 7.637,000
700 SE/3? pequefia
FRFE
Esquiroz BSH
8001015544 Drainbowl-KGN-ND Electrodomést. Espaiia 5530292359 331.079,000 22.11.2018 1,000
FRFE
Esquiroz BSH
8001022790 Plastic rail Right Electrodomést. Espaiia 5530274291 2.177,000
FRFE
Esquiroz BSH
8001022792 Plastic rail Left Electrodomést. Espaiia 5530274292 2.159,000

Create

|«
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After clicking 'Create’, the 'Display' button will now be visible, that you can click to display the notification you have just created.

Items (172)
Material Number Description Factory Location Agreement Open Qty Delivery Date Quantity

Esquiroz BSH
8001013893 Glasml. com.small AV SE ElS:cLilrr(;)dZomést Espafia 5530330492 7.230,000
KGN46/49 NF14 et 2= 2

Cto.Bandeja Cristal Esquiroz BoH

8001013894 Electrodomést. Espaiia 5530355223 2.863,000
FRFE

NF14V 700 BO pequefia

Which will bring up a table like below, which displays the delivery date, delivery note and quantity for the material(s) selected in the
previous step.

Items (2) Y )

Delivery Number Material Number Description Delivery Note Factory Location Delivery Date Quantity
5211 - BSH

190606192 8001015544 Drainbowl-KGN-ND TEST Electrodomést. Espaiia 22.11.2018 1,000
FRFE
5211 - BSH

190606193 8001013894 Glass plate com. small o Electrodomést. Espafi 22.11.2018 10,000
V BO KGN46/49 FRe'fEm OmESt.Espana A i
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Special case when creating shipping notification for Turkish plants:

More fields are activated if the selected plant is a Turkish one:

e Invoice Date

e Invoice Value

o Edelivery Note — Turkish edelivery note process: if the supplier does not handle edelivery note, unselecting this field a
non-edelivery note could be typed in “Delivery Note” field

” o«

For import process “Invoice Date”, “Invoice Value” and “Invoice Number” should be completed

B/S/H/ ONE Communication Platform Shipping Notifications ¥ | Global v <
Create Shipping Notification Display Shipping Notification Package Delivery
Standard * v
*Supplier: *Factory Location: Material: *Delivery date / Pick up date (containers): Delivery Note:
v 10 v 5321 - FRFI1, Cerkezkdy, TR & v (i 20.12.2022 123456

Invoice Date Invoice Value: Combine (create single Notification): Container number: Edelivery Note - Turkish edelivery note process:

DD.MM.YYYY v v
MRP Area Invoice Number: \

© If this flag is marked, only one shipping If supplier does not handle edelivery
notification will be created for all the materials note, this field should be unselected B

Those 2 fields get activated when Turkish plant is
selected and must be completed for import
process. Invoice Number should be also completed




B/S/H/

BSH HAUSGERATE GMBH

How to display, edit and delete shipping notifications?

You should click on “Display Shipping Notification” tab, enter Supplier, Factory Location, Material (optional) and Delivery Date and

press ‘Go’

< (e

i Apps Supplier Pertal

B/S/H/ ONE Communication Platform

Default * ~

*Supplier:
85255 TASUBI

MRP Area:

This will bring up all the shipping notifications with ‘Delivery date/Pick up date’ selected:

Items (74)
Delivery Number

193541113

193539469

193540326

193540388
193540389
193540450
193540573

193540594

@ Quendor Uls

Display Shipping Notification

Material Number

9000952593

8001036830

9001149011

8001013895

8001013893

9001425682

9000915681

9000915681

@ Preduction Supplier.. s D new portal

*Factory Location:

5211 - FRFE, Esquitoz, ES &

Description

SET TOP MULTIFLOW KGN36

V+NF12 BO

NF16-Entry-
KGN3x_Damperset

KGN3SUL+IM BACK
CARDBOARD PANEL
COMPLETE

Glas pl. com. small V SE
KGN46/49 NF14

Glas pl. com. small AV SE
KGN46/49 NF14

Equipment set Kit KSV E/V
wtout/cover

FAN HOUSING ASSEMB.
KGN ULDC 9V

FAN HOUSING ASSEMB.
KGN ULDC 9V

BSH HANA

Material:

Delivery Note

1207

0907

07072021

0507

0507

TEST FULL 1

TEST FULL 2

YYYYYY

& gvendor.bsh-partner.com/su_launch/index.html?sap-client=0608tsap-language=EN#SU_SHIPPING_NOTIF-display

Jaggaer @ AWS AT JIRA - XIAM Requir..

Shipping Notifications

[ul

Factory Location

5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
Espafia FRFE
5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
Espafia FRFE

5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
Espafia FRFE

5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
Espafia FRFE
5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
Espafia FRFE
5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
Espafia FRFE
5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
Esparia FRFE
5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
Espafia FRFE

N

22 JRA  H BOSCH Vigjes

Old Supplier Partal

*Delivery date / Pick up date (containers):

01.06.2021

MRP Area

to

14.07.2021

| Global * |

Delivery Note:

Delivery date / Pick up date

12.07.2021

09.07.2021

05.07.2021

05.07.2021

05.07.2021

01.07.2021

01.07.2021

01.07.2021

(containers)

4,000

10,000

2,000

36,000

24,000

60,000

40,000

30,000

w »
B R

Quantity
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At the right side of each shipping notification there are 2 buttons

How to edit a shipping notification? Press

Delivery Note, Delivery Date and Quantity will be editable

ltems (74)

Delivery Number Material Number Description Delivery Note Factory Location MRP Area
SET TOP MULTIFLOW KGN36 5211 - BSH Electrodomést.

193541113 9000952593 Vs NF12 BO 1207 Espafia FRFE

After editing any field, should be pressed to save the data

Deli date / Pick up dat
Delivery Note Factory Location MRP Area elivery aate [ Fic UFI’ 2l
(containers)

5211 - BSH Electrodomést.

1207 Espafia FRFE 12.07.2021

How to delete a shipping notification? Press

Items (74)

Delivery Number Material Number Description Delivery Note Factory Location MRP Area
SET TOP MULTIFLOW KGN36 5211 - BSH Electrodomést

193541113 9000952593 Ve NF12 BO 1207 Espafia FRFE

Delivery date / Pick up date

(containers) Quantity
12.07.2021 4,000
Quantity
5,000
Delivery date / Pick up date —

(containers)

12.07.2021 5,000

1 =

Actions

Actions

1 =

Actions
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A pop up will appear. In order to confirm that shipping notification

[Z Confirmation

Do you really want to delete Inbound Delivery 193541113 ?

Close

Only shipping notifications that are not received in BSH (GR has not been posted) can be edited and/or deleted. If the shipping
notification has Goods Receipt posted, the buttons will be disabled:

< C {} & gvendorbsh-partner.com/su_launch/indexhtmi?sap-client=0608sap-language=EN#SU_SHIPPING_NOTIF-display * W
1 Apps Supplier Portal @ Quendor UIS @ Production Supplier.. s D new portal KARMA 85H HANA laggaer @ AWS XD JIRA-XIAM Requir.. %2 JRA H BOSCH Visjes Old Supplier Portal Rea
B/S/H/ ONE Communication Platform Shipping Notifications ~ Global v < o
Create Shipping Notification Display Shipping Notification Package Delivery
Default * ~~
*Supplier: *Factory Location: Material: *Delivery date / Pick up date (containers): Delivery Note:
85255 TASUBI | ~ 5211 - FRFE, Esquitoz, ES ® ~ st 01.06.2021 o | 14.07.2021
MRP Area:
5
Items (74) 1 @
Deli date / Pick up datx
Delivery Number Material Number Description Delivery Note Factory Location MRP Area SRl e (I:onr‘:;n:[;; Quantity Actions
SET TOP MULTIFLOW KGN36 5211 - BSH Electrodomést
193541113 3000952533 NP2 BO 1207 Eopafa FAFE 12.07.2021 4,000 [ |

NF16-Entry- 5211 - BSH Electrodomést.
193539469 8001036830 KGN3x_Damperset 0307 Espafia FRFE 09.07.2021 10,000 E
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How to pack a delivery?

You should click into the ‘package delivery' tab where they need to input all mandatory parameters details and click 'Go'. Bringing up all
possible packable materials for the parameters entered.

Create Shipping Notification Display Shipping Notification Package Delivery
Default * v
*Supplier: *Factory Location: Material:
85255 - TASUB | o 5211 ES ® v =)
Sales Document: *Delivery Date:
v 12.11.2018 | to 23.11.2018 £
Items (2)
Delivery . X 5 -
S Supplier Document Item Material SuU Delivery Qty Open Qty Unit No of Packs Pack Qty SUT
1k 1,000 Q41
85255 190606192 000010 8001015544 ST 1,000 1,000 Q41
0 0,000
1 10,000 Q33

When a line is selected “Pack” button is enabled. Click “Pack” and the delivery will be packed:

Items (2)
Delivery : = : 5
o Supplier Document Item Material sU Delivery Quy Open Qty Unit Mo of Packs Pack Qty SUT
atus
1 1,000 Q41
D 85255 190606192 000010 8001015544 5T 1,000 1,000 Q41
0 0,000 P
1 10,000 Qz3
85255 190606193 000010 8001013894 5T 10,000 10,000 Q33
o 0,000
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[ . ] S Y- N 7 . V. V. f - S— .
Success

Delivery Quantity is Packed Successfully

OK

Once the delivery quantity has been successfully packed, the delivery status will change to a little green box (which means the material
is ready and packed. The 'Print' Button will now be clickable for this material. Clicking this will download the print label, an example of

which (for this material) is shown below.

Items (2)
Delivery " . . )
Statls Supplier Document Item Material Ssu Delivery Qty Open Qty Unit No of Packs Pack Qty SuT
"""" = 0 0,000
{8); © 85255 190606192 000010 8001015544 ST 1,000 0,000
0 0,000
1 10,000 Q33
85255 190606193 000010 8001013894 ST 10,000 10,000 Q33
0 0,000



B/S/H/

BSH HAUSGERATE GMBH

Delivery: 190606792 Manufacturer Part No.
Collection SY-R-SUPPL / 15.11.2018 / 11:23:08

ULLL LYY | ——
.8001015544

Drainbowl-KGN-ND

From: Suplier: 85255 Order.:

Purch.Doc.: 5530292359

Quan.: 1 ,0 PC sut: Q41

TO: Plant/ Storage.loc.: 5211 /1010 Warehouse.: 560

Placement Indicator:

EX1 " TESTSYSTEM !!!

LoC

1:52:07 Username: SY-R-SUPPL /bshp/fw_BSH_sup3

How to repack a delivery?

You should click into the ‘package delivery' tab where they need to input all mandatory parameters details and click 'Go'. Bringing up all
possible packable materials for the parameters entered. Then you have to select the delivery to be repacked, and ‘Number of Packs’,
‘Packed Quantity’ and ‘SUT’ will be editable:
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Package Delivery

Standard *
*Supplier: *Factory Location: Material:
85255 - TASUBI to 5211 - FRFE, Esquiroz ®
MRP Area:
Items (29)
Delivery Status Supplier Document Item Material
. !E! 85255 193539505 000010 8001132448

suU

ST

Sales Document:

Delivery Qty

3,000

Open Qty

0,000

*Delivery date / Pick up date (containers):

01.06.2021 to 18.07.2021
Unit No of Packs Pack Qty SuT
1 3,000 P02 o?
P02 -
0 0,000 -

To save the changes you have to press ‘Pack’, and then you can Print the label again with the new packed data clicking on ‘Print’

Items (29)
Delivery Status Supplier Document Item Material

4 ] 85255 193539505 000010 8001132448
® 85255 193539506 000010 8001104675
® 85255 193539720 000010 8001144156
® 85255 193539859 000010 8001136507
® 85255 193539865 000010 9001619296
® 85255 193539938 000010 8001013893

suU

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Delivery Qty

3,000

2,000

2,000

120,000

220,000

2,000

Open Qty

0,000

0,000

0,000

30,000

0,000

0,000

Unit No of Packs Pack Qty

1 3,000
P02

1 2,000

1 2,000
Q31

0 0,000

1 2,000
Q29

0 0,000

1 30,000
Q30

(1] 0,000

10 22,000
Q31

0 0,000

1 2,000
Q52

0 0,000

P02

PO1

Q31

Q29

Q30

Q31

Q@52

suT

Pack

Print
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How to save a search as my default search/ variants?

To do this the user simply needs to click the 'Default’ drop down menu when they have their chosen search parameters inputted (but
before they press 'Go’) and click 'Save As'.

Default v

terial:

02024302 [y ﬂ

My Views

Default

Save As | Manage

This will bring up a 'Save View' pop-out. Where the user can give it a name and in this case; select the 'set as Default' box. Then
finally, click 'OK' to save.

Save View

*VView

5211 - 1702024302

v| Set as Default

OK Cancel
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How to copy materials from excel or clipboard to selection screen?

To do this the user need open material search help on selection screen and change to 2" tab called “Define Conditions”

Material

DEFINE CONDITIONS

Search

Items

Material Material Description

Here the user can simply copy needed material numbers into clipboard

E(j‘ s

File Home Insert

- cx)Cut

ER Copy ~

Paste 25|
- ~ Format Painter B IU =

Page Layout

Arial ~|10

Clipboard [F} Font
F14 e - I

A | B | ¢ D
12345678901
12345678911
12345678921
12345678931
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And paste single values into material input field
Material

SELECT FROM LIST

v Include

Material v equal to v I Value

> Exclude

With the result that material numbers are copied as single values into search help.

Material

SELECT FROM LIST DEFINE CONDITIONS

v Include (5)

Material v equal to 1234567890
Material v equal to Y 1234567891
Material v equal to v 1234567892
Material v equal to 1234567893

Material v equal to > 1234567894

> Exclude

v selected Items (5)

®

® ® ® @

®
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After that, the user can close the popup with “OK” and return to back to the screen with selection criteria.

B/S/H/
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Preview

B/S/H/

Create Shipping Notification

Default * v

*Supplier:

85255 TASUBIM to

Items (171)
Material Number

8001013893
8001013894
8001013895
8001015544
8001022790
8001022792
8001024855
8001024867
8001024869
8001024871
8001024874
8001034286

8001034288

8001034296 itass ita(e comil wc[ii V RB 700 - 5530330463 5.238,000

*Factory Location:

Description

Glas pl. com. small AV SE KGN46/49
NF14

Cto.Bandeja Cristal NF14V 700 BO
pequefia
Cto.Bandeja Cris.NF14V 700 SE/32
pequefia

Drainbowl-KGN-ND

Plastic rail Right

Plastic rail Left
CTO.EMB.SUP.KDN V-RF BLANCO
PITSOS

CTO.EMB.SUP. BO KDN BLANCO V-
REFRESH

CTO.EMB.SUP. BO KDN V-RFR
VZF07127

CTO.EMB.SUP. BA KDN BLANCO V-
REFRESH

CTO.EMB.SUP. BA KDN VZF07127 V-
REFRESH

Glass plate compl. w.clip V RB 600

Glass Plate compl. w.clip AV RB 600

M

Factory Location

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.
FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.
FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.
FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomeést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomeést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

FRFE

Esquiroz BSH Electrodomést.

@

erial:

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Espafia

Shipping No

Agreement

5530330492
5530355223
5530330487
5530292359
5530274291
5530274292
5530274244
5530274247
5530274236
5530274248
5530274249
5530294206

5530294209

*Delivery Date:

13.11.2018

Open Qty Delivery Date

7.230,000

2.873,000

7.637,000

331.079.000

2.177,000

2.159,000

594,000

2.106,000

1.112,000

1.038,000

684,000

90.807,000

8.023,000

Delivery Note:

Quantity
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*Supplier
85255 - TASUBJ to
Items (21)
Delivery Status Supplier

85255
@ 85255
® 85255
@ 85255
@ 85255
@ 85255
© 85255
@ 85255

8

| 190601684 60.000 0.000

Package Delivery

*Factory Location:

Document

190593419

190593419

190594308

190599260

190599260

190599590

190599590

190601684

Item

000010

000020

000010

000010

000020

000010

000020

000010

000020

Material

Material

8001046842

8001125673

8001079070

8001046842

8001125673

8001046842

8001125674

8001046842

8001125673

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

tions

Sales Document:

Delivery Qty

60.000

60,000

120,000

30.000

30,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

Open Qty

0.000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0.000

0,000

0.000

0.000

Unit

*Delivery Date:

05.11.2018

No of Packs

to 11.11.2018

Pack Qty

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000

0,000



